Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teijin Techno Products Limited		12/06/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teijin Fibers Limited	
Street Address:	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78777822	TEONEX
Registration Number:	3003840	EIZAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)663-7927

Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia C. Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$10349 TEONEX EIZAC

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Cynthia C. Weber

900064619

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0427

/8///8/

CH &RF NO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia C. Weber
Signature:	/Cynthia C. Weber/
Date:	12/13/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=eizac teonex#page1.tif source=poa#page1.tif source=poa p2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0428

ひり

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teijin Techno Products Limited, ("Assignor"), a corporation established under the laws of Japan, with an address at 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan, is the owner of the trademarks EIZAC and TEONEX ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. trademark Registration No: 3,003,840, and Serial No: 78/777,822, respectively, for the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Teijin Fibers Limited ("Assignee"), a corporation established under the laws of Japan, with an address at 6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan, is a successor to the Assignor's business as to which the Marks pertain, and is desirous of acquiring all rights and the registration and application for the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in The Marks and the Registration and Application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, in the United States.

Teijin Techno Products Limited

Name: Norio Kamei

Title: President

DEC - 6 2006

Date:

EIZAC and TEONEX assignments.DOC

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matter of:

Teijin Fibers Limited

Trademark	Application/Registration No	Filing/Registration Date
EIZAC	3,003,840	October 4, 2005
TEONEX	78/777,822	December 21, 2005
POWERRIP	1,653,116	August 6, 1991

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

NO FEE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Sir:

The above-identified owner hereby revokes all powers of attorney previously granted with respect to the above trademark application and registrations.

Registrant hereby appoints Cynthia C. Weber and the shareholders of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC, all members of the bar, of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, DC 20037, to maintain these registrations and application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC, whose postal address is 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037, United States of America, is hereby designated owner's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

POA for Teijin Fibers Limited.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0430

Please address all future correspondence regarding these marks to:

Cynthia C. Weber SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 Phone 202.293.7060 Facsimile (202)293-7860 Email TM@sughrue.com

Teijin Fibers Limited

By: y kitarichs

Name: Yoshihisa Kitamichi

Title: General Manager

Date: <u>DFC - 6 2006</u>

RECORDED: 12/13/2006